JET

TESYLNTN Scroll Saw

JWSS-22BM...727200BM...
1~ 230V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST

JPW (Tool) AG
Tamplerlistrasse 5

CH-8117 Fallanden
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58
www.jettools.com

P-727200M 2016-11

1



JWSS-22B-M Upper & Lower Arm Assembly — Exploded View




15.1.2 JWSS-22B-M Upper & Lower Arm Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
L F009668.................... Button Head Socket Screw..........ccccccvvvvvvvvvvveeveennnnes #10-32x1/4 ..o 2
2 i JWSS22B-202........... TOP COVE . e eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e anrenens 1
I I, JWSS22B-203........... SWItch RUDDEI COVET ...t e e e eaaees 1
4., JWSS22B-204........... ESTT T/ (o o 1
5 TS-1521031 .............. Socket Set SCreW .......ccovvvvveieiiieeee, MAX8 .....evvnrirrrrrrirriennnns 1
(ST JWSS22B-206........... VR Knob with Speed Label............cccooooiiiiiiiiis e 1
T JWSS22B-207........... (8]0 oTY oY 4 4 o PO PT TP PPRTTP 1
8 e, FO09916..........ccue...... Button Head Socket Screw.........cccoeeeveeviiiiiiviennnnen. #10-32x5/16.......covvuee.. 7
[ I, F009670.................... Button Head Socket Screw.........cccceeveveviiivvivicieeenenn. #10-32x3/8......ccevveren. 2
10 ... JWSS22B-210........... (L0 1Y =1 (01 1L= 1
I A TS-081B022.............. Pan Head SCrew........ccceeeeeeeiiiieeeeeee e #8-32x3/8.....ccoveeenn. 2
12 s JWSS22B-212........... Hold Down MoUNt Plate .............uueiuiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiieeiees eeeeeeeeeee e 1
13 s JWSS22B-213........... Hold DOWn Clamp SCIrEW..........uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiriireieeees ceeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e saeaeeanas 1
14 TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ... A" i 4
15 e, JWSS22B-215........... Hold Down Clamp KNOD .........ooiiiiiiiiii it e 1
16 e JWSS22B-216........... [ [0 Lo I B LoV I = 7= RN 1
17 s JWSS22B-217........... AT INOZZIE ...ttt e e ——————————————— 1
18 i TS-0206022 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .........cccoevvveeinieieinieceee. #10-32X1/2 .o 1
19 . JWSS22B-219........... [ (o1 Lo I B LoV s T e 1
20 .. JWSS22B-220E ........ Y =TT T = o 2SS 1
21 i, 5508073 ......ccceeeennne. Hex Nylon Lock NUt.......cccoeeviieiiiee e #10-32.cueiiiieiieeieeee 3
22 i, FO09917......ccovvevee. Button Head Socket Screw........ccceeveveeviiiiviiiieeeennnns #10-32x2-1/4.................. 3
23 e, TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ...t L1 1
24 ... TS-0640071 .............. Hex Nylon LoCk NUt.......cooeveiiieiiee e 1/4-20. . 2
25 . FO09918.........cccuvue. Button Head Socket Screw.........ccoeeeveevieiiiivievnnnnnnnn. 1/4-20x2-1/2.................. 2
26 ... TS-130205 ................ LOCK WaSNeTr.......coeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e YA . 1
27 o TS-081B012.............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw..............cccu.c...... #8-32x1/4 ..o 1
28 ... TS-0720041 .............. External Tooth Lock Washer .........cccooovvvvivviceennen. S 1
29 e TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL....ooii e 3/8-16.ccceciieiiiiiiiiie 1
30 i, JWSS22B-230........... Ball SEt SCreW ......cooicvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3/8-16X5/8.....cccoveeee 1
K I JWSS22B-231........... HOUSING CroSS BIOCK .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiece s it 1
32, JWSS22B-232........... Cross BIOCK RELAINET ...........oveieeiee et e e e e e e e e enaeas 1
33 e JWSS22B-233........... (07 T o TSRS 1
34 .. JWSS22B-234........... SHrAIN REIET .. et e e e e e e e e e 2
35 JWSS22B-235........... (O7e]aYi (o]l =To ) A 1
36 ... JWSS22B-236........... Arm Adjustment KNoD ... e 1
.................. JWSS22B-237AE...... PC Board with VR (#37,38,39) .....cccciieiiiiie e ciis ceivieeetieeesvveeeeineeesnneae s 1
BT e A =15 T= ] o] (Y R T T 15 (o 1
B8 e s (070] 0] (g0 I 071 o] [N 1
39 JWSS22B-239E ........ (O3 = To =T o 1
40 ..., JWSS22B-240........... Maching SCreW ..........eeeeiiiiiiiieeee e MAX8 ..., 4
41 . JWSS22B-241........... (0703Y/=T gl = F= 1 (T 1
42 . TS-0254021 .............. Button Head Socket Screw.........ccoceeveeviiiiiivivnnnnnn. 1/4-20X1/2 ..., 3
43 JWSS22B-243........... SPONGE BIOCK ... e s 1
44 .............. JWSS22B-244E ........ POWET COTd......ccoieeiteet et 3X18AWG ... 1
45 ..., JET-92............. N I 0T o RSP 92x38mMm........cceeeeeen. 1
46 .....uuun... JWSS22B-246........... Upper Blade GUArd............ccoieteereeeerees ceeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e s e e e 1
A TS-2361041 .............. LOCK WaSher.........cooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees M4 ., 4
48 ..o TS-081B022.............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw............cccccovveeen. #8-32x3/8......eeeeiieeen 4
49 ... JWSS22B-249........... YT (o T o ] (Yot (o] 1
510 I JWSS22B-250E ........ FUSE...cooecieee e e e e BA 1
51 i, JWSS22B-251........... [RTU Y=Y (o] o 1= 1
52 JWSS22B-252........... Lower Blade GUAN..........cooooiiiiiiiitiie et eeeeeeeeeeeee eeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e e e e e e eanas 1
55 . LMOOO188E............... Warning Label (not shown)...........cccoeiiiiiiininnee. 49x100mm ......ccvveeennnn. 1
56 s LMOO018%E............... ID Label, JWSS-22B (N0t SNOWN) .......ceeiciiiieiiiiieccis ceeiieee e 1
57 o JWL1015-168............ YT (ol T =20y R 1



Index No Part No Description Size

58 .. JWSS22B-258E ........ BraCket ......ooovieeieiiieee s et
59 . JWSS22B-259E ........ Magnetic SWItCh ........oooiiiieeie e e
60 ... JWSS22B-260E ........ (070] ] g 1Tt 1 (o] g N OF=] o] [N
61 .. JWSS22B-261E ........ (0221 0] (=3 2d (0] (=101 (o] (N
62 . JML-70E................... Strain Relief ..., PGOI........
(ST JWL1015-171............ Ground PIate .......ooooiiiiiieee e e
64 ............. TS-081C022.............. Pan Head SCrew........ccceeeiiiiiiiieeeeee e #10-24x3/8”
65 .. TS-1533032 .............. Pan Head SCrew..........cooooiveeieeeiiicevievveeeeeveeeees M5x10........
66 ..o JWSS22B-266E ........ Pan Head SCrew.........cccccvvvevvieeiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee M5x6...........
67 oo TS-0733041 .............. External Tooth Lock Washer ........ccccooovvvvivviiveennenns S
68 ... JWL1015-163............ TapPPING SCrEW......eeiieiiiie e M3.5x6mm .
69 .. 3520A-289E .............. Warning Label ...t e



15.2.1 JWSS-22B-M Table & Cabinet Assembly — Exploded View




15.2.2 JWSS-22B-M Table & Cabinet Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
T JWSS22B-301........... Blade Tilt LOCKING LEVET ....c..ueiiiiiee ettt e 1
2 s TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ... L1 1
3. JWSS22B-303........... Tilt AdJUST KNOD ...t et et e e 1
4o, JWSS22B-304........... Blade Tilt WaSher . ...ttt ee eeeetee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e e e e 2
5 JWSS22B-305........... Tilt LOCK DraW RO ....ovvviiieiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e ettt 1
[ JWSS22B-306........... Detent PIUNGET ..ot e e e e 1
T o, JWSS22B-307........... ST o] (13T [ PSP 1
L T JWSS22B-308........... TilE DEteNt BArTEl.........oieeeeieeee e e e 1
[ T JWSS22B-3009........... o T ETW-3. . 1
10 ... JWSS22B-310........... (0] 01 () 1
4 I TS-1550021 .............. Flat Washer ..o M4, 1
12 i, TS-2284061 .............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw............cccvvvvveeeeee. MAXB .......ovverniirnniinriiennes 1
13 i, TS-0254061 .............. Button Head Socket Screw..........ccooeeveeviiiiivvvnnnennn.. 1/4-20X1 coveeeeeeeeeeeeee, 2
14 . JWSS22B-314........... Angle Indicator Bracket..........oooviiiiiiii et e 1
15 i, JWSS22B-315........... Blade Tilt DIIVE G AI .......iiiiieieeeeee ettt et e e e e e e e ae e 2
16 e JWSS22B-316........... ANGIE FOIOWET ...ttt ctteeesee e e stee e st bee e steeeenes 2
17 o, F009916.................... Button Head Socket Screw.........ccoeeeeeeviiiieviieieeenenns #10-32x5/16......ccuvve.. 8
18 . TS-069204 ................ Flat Washer ..o H#10X12XT o 8
19 e, JWSS22B-319........... Front Trunnion Plate .........oooveeiieie e e 1
20 .. JWSS22B-320........... Hex Flange NUt..........occoiiiiiieeiiee e 1/4-20UNC................... 12
21 i JWSS22B-321........... B IO [ 01T} o OO 2
22 JWSS22B-322........... Y (o L3 =T = I 2
23 e TS-0050031 .............. HeX Cap SCreW......ccuiiiiiiieiiiee e 1/4-20x3/4 ...........c....... 10
24 ... TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ... L1 9
25 ., JWSS22B-325........... Rear Trunnion PIAte .......cooiiiiiieeeeee et et e e e 1
26 ... TS-0720071 .............. LOCK WaSNer ..o YA 3
27 e, TS-0050011 .............. Hex Cap SCreW.......ccvvveeeeeeeciieeee e 1/4-20X1/2 oo 1
28 i JWSS22B-328........... 1= o] [ URORRRR 1
29 ., TS-0273062 .............. Socket Set SCreW ......cceviiiiiiiiieeee e 1/4-20XT coveeeeeeieieeie, 4
30 .. JWSS22B-330........... DUSE COlIECE PIAtE ......vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et et e e e 1
31 JWL1015-124............. Button Head Socket Screw..........ccccccvvvvvvvvvvvveveeennee. #10-24x1/4 ... 4
32 JWSS22B-332........... DUSE PO 1-1/20D oo 1
33 e TS-0561082 .............. HEX NUL....ooiii e 3/8-16.ccceiieiiiiiiiiieeee 8
34 . JWSS22B-334........... Leveling FOOt........cccvviiiiiieeee e 3/8-16x1-1/4.................. 4
35 JWSS22B-335........... (21 F= o [T = o] RN 1
36 .. TS-2286121 .............. Pan Head SCrew..........cooooieeeiieieeeeeeeeveeeees MBX12 ... 2
37 i JWSS22B-337........... ST oTo] o =SSP P R OPPPR 1



15.3.1 JWSS-22B-M Drive Link Assembly — Exploded View

15.3.2 JWSS-22B-M Drive Link Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty

JWSS22B-401E ........ 1Y o] (o SO

JWSS22B-MCB......... Motor Carbon Brush (not shown) ...........

JWSS22B-MCBC...... Motor Carbon Brush Cap (not shown)....
.................. LMOOO190E................ Motor Label, JWSS-22B (N0t ShOWN) .......cceeiiiiiiiees e
2 i JWSS22B-402........... BalancCe BIOCK ........c.uiiiiiii e e
3 TS-1523011 .......ce.e Socket Set SCrew ........coovvieiiiiiiie




Index No Part No Description Size Qty
5 TS-0720071 .............. LOCK WaSher........ccociiiiiiiiiiic e L SR 3
B e TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer .........cocooiiiiiiiccce e VA i 3
T o JWSS22B-407........... MOtOr COVEr PIate.......cccuiiiiiiiiiee et et 1
8 i TS-1514021 .............. Socket Head Flat Screw ..........cccoovveeiiiiiiiiiiienen. MEBX16 ... 4
.................. JWSS22B-CDLA....... Complete Drive Link Assembly (#9 thru 27, #52) ... ..cccccovveiiniiiiniieenn 1
9 BB-608ZZ7.................. Ball BEAING ....eeiieiiiiieieieeee e 608ZZ ......oveviiiiiien, 1
10 e, TS-1550061 .............. Flat Washer .........coccoiiiiiii e M8 ..o 6
L PP JWSS22B-411........... /[ ] (o T S O3 o USSP 1
12 i, JWSS22B-412........... NUE e M8xP1.25LH................. 1
13 e, JWSS22B-413........... BeariNG -..ceeeiiee e 810 e 3
14 JWSS22B-414........... Inner Bearing Sleeve...........ccccoieiiiiiiniiiecne 28.046x21.5mm ........... 1
15 e, TS-1541011 .............. Hex Nylon Lock NUt ... MS 1
16 i, TS-1550031 .............. Flat Washer .........coccooiiiiiiic e M5 e 2
17 i JWSS22B-417........... ROCKEE CaM ...ttt e et 1
18 i JWSS22B-418........... BeariNgG ..cooiviiieiiii e 0609.....coiiiiiieiiieeee 12
19 JWSS22B-419........... Inner Bearing Sleeve (LONG)........ccoocveeiviiieiniieenne @6.03x16.5mm ............. 2
20 i, FO05667 .........cccc...... Socket Head Cap Screw ...........ooooveeiiiiiieiicecccc, MSX28 .......evvvvirriiiriiinnnes 1
21 i, JWSS22B-421........... Main Rocker Pivot ..o 314.04x35.50mm ......... 1
22 i JWSS22B-422........... BearNG COVET.....oiiiiii ettt e ettt e e s 2
23 i, JWSS22B-423........... BeariNgG ..cooiviiieiieiee e 1412 e 2
24 . JWSS22B-424........... BUSKING ...ttt et 1
25 TS-1550021 .............. Flat Washer .........coccooiiiiiie e M4 o 8
26 ... TS-1541001 .............. Hex Nylon Lock NUt ... M4 12
D A TS-1501071 .............. Socket Head Cap Screw ...........ooooveeiiiiiieiicccccc, M4X25 ... 6
28 e, JWSS22B-428........... ROCKEr MOUNL ... cette e 2
29 i, FO05358.........cceeuneee. Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........ccocvveeiiieieiniecenen. MAX40 ..o 2
30 ... JWSS22B-430........... Air PUMP BEIIOWS ...t e 2
K I JWSS22B-431........... Inner Bearing Sleeve — Front Rocker ...................... @8.03x18.40mm ........... 2
32 i JWSS22B-432........... Front ROCKET ..ot e e 2
33 JWSS22B-433........... Inner Bearing Sleeve (LONG)........cccocveeiiiiiiiniiieenne @6.03x37mm ................ 2
34 . JWSS22B-434........... Inner Bearing Sleeve...........ccccoviiiiiieiiiiie e @6.03x16mm ................ 2
35 JWSS22B-435........... SHIUL e e s 2
36 .. JWSS22B-436........... Lower Blade ChUCK .........coiiiiiiie e e 1
37 i F005668.................... Socket Head Cap SCrew .........cccecvveeiiieienniecenen. MAX22 ... 4
38 . JWSS22B-438........... St SCreW ... MBX5 ... 5
39 i, JWSS22B-439........... SPHANG PIALE ..o e 1
.................. 727201 ...................... Lower Blade Holder Assembly (#38, 40, 56 thru 58), setof 3....................... 1
40 ..o JWSS22B-440........... Lower Blade HOIAET ........ccooeiiiie e e e e 3
41 s 6286494 .........coeeene Pan Head SCreW.........cooceviiiiiii i MBXG ... 2
42 o JWSS22B-442........... Blade.........ocooeviiiinnn. 0.36mm (t) x 1.1mm (W) x 130mm (L) x 11 TPI.....5
43 JWSS22B-443........... TENSION LEVET ...ttt ot 1
44 ............. JWSS22B-444........... SOIBW .ttt hee e e bb e e e et e e e aanes 3
45 .. TS-1541011 .............. Hex Nylon Lock NUt ..., MS 1
46 ...cceenen. JWSS22B-446........... B0l e et 1
47 . JWSS22B-447 ........... Upper Blade ChUCK .........coiiiiiiie et e 1
48 ..o JWSS22B-448........... S To] 1 o IO TP TP PO PPPR 1
49 ... JWSS22B-449........... BeariNgG ..ccoiviiiieiiiiee e RAZZ ... 4
50 s JWSS22B-450........... Blade Clamp Assembly (includes #38)........cccccvevir weviiiieeiiee e 1
51 i, JWSS22B-451........... PLALE .. et a 1
52 i JWSS22B-452........... Drive LiNK ASSEMDIY .......oiiiiiiiiiii ettt e 2
55 JWSS22B-455........... Inner Bearing Sleeve (Short) .......ccocoeeiviiiiiiiienns @6.03x21mm ................ 2
.................. JWSS22B-TSA.......... Thumb Screw Assembly (#56 thru 58) ...........ccccoeees vviviiiniiiieieeceeneeeen 1
56 e JWSS22B-456........... TRUMD SCrEW ...t ee eeee et e e e e e s atee e e e e e e e nnneeeas 1
57 o JWSS22B-457........... O-RING e e e nneeas 1
58 . JWSS22B-458........... PreSS Bar.....ooo it e e 1
59 JWSS22B-4509........... Inner Bearing Sleeve...........cccccociiiiiiiiiiiiieeeecce @6.03x14mm ................ 2



15.4.1 Stand (OPTIONAL) for JWSS-22B-M Scroll Saw — Exploded View

®

—
—

©

DO O ®

©

15.4.2 Stand (OPTIONAL) for JWSS-22B-M Scroll Saw — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
.................. 727200S.................... Stand for Scroll Saw (#1 thru 10) .....coooeiiiiiiieiies e
T, TS-0051051 .............. HeX Cap SCreW.......ccoiiieiiiiiie e 5/16"-18 x 1" ..o 4
2 e, TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer .........cocooiiiiie e 516" 32
K TR JWSS22B-103........... TOP SHOM Brace ...ccouveiiiiiieiiiiee ettt e et 2
R JWSS22B-104........... o] o]l MoTaTo I =1 - Tor LSRR 2
5 e, JWSS22B-105........... 0= o SRR 4
L I TS-0570021 .............. HEeX NUL.....coo e 5/16"-18 oo 28
[T JWSS22B-107........... BOttom SO Brace .........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei et ettt 2
8 e JWSS22B-108........... Bottom LONG BracCe .......cooooiiiiiiiii et e 2
1S I JWSS22B-109........... Round Hd. Carriage Bolt, b.oxide...........c.cccceereneen. 5/16"-18 x 1/2” ............ 24
10, JWSS22B-110........... Leg EXIENSION ...oeiiiiiee s e 4
[ I JWSS22B-111........... Rubber washer (included with saw hardware)......... c..cccccviviiiiiiieiiiiee e 4
.................. JWSS22B-SHK ......... Stand Hardware Kit (#1,2,6,9) ....cueoiiiiiieiiiiiiiees e



10



JWSS-22B-M..727200BM....1~230V,50Hz

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir
WH white weil blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow griin-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet
meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique
F fuse Sicherung fusible
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter | commu. droite/gauche
CS centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro

11

N L1 PE

BU BU
BN BN
[ ]
F GNYE
il
® ©®
| £9
85
=
PCB
2 F o
®e %9 ||

Jajawonuajod



